GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4784
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014

RE-EMPLOYMENT OF RETIRED AAISTAFF
Khadse Smt. Raksha Nikhil

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of retired employees of Airport Authority of India (AAl) have been re-employed or kept on contract in AAl;

(b) if so, the details of such employees re-employed during the last three years and the current year along with the reasons therefor;
and

(c) the action taken by the Government to recruit new employees in AAlinstead of engaging retired personnel?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr. Mahesh Sharma)
(a): Yes, Madam.;

(b): Number of retired employees re-employed in the year 2012 is 18, in 2013 is 06 and in 2014 is 05. All the 29 retired execu- tives
were kept on contract on specific assignments to impart training to newly appointed Air Traffic Controllers and in other important
areas.;

(c): Airports Authority of India (AAIl) undertakes action for recruitment at Junior Executive, Manager and Deputy General Manager level
in various disciplines as per requirement. The consultants deployed to undertake specific job are of senior level. AAl reviews from
time to time, the number of consultants appointed when the Executives are eligible for their promotion to senior level.
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